REQUEST FOR QUOTATION DASU HYDROPOWER STAGE-I PROJECT LOCAL AREA DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME

DESIGN, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF SOLAR SYSTEM FOR SCHOOL LABS IN DISTRICT KOHISTAN (UPPER)

Credit Number 5498-PK, 5497-PK

The Government of Islamic Republic of Pakistan has received a credit from International Development Association (IDA) from World Bank for the Dasu Hydropower Stage-I Project. Part of the funds from IDA Credit would be used for Local Area Development Program, which forms an important component of Dasu Hydropower Project.

The Pakistan Water and Power Development Authority (The Employer) now, intends to procure through World Bank Shopping Procedure the "Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Solar System for School Labs in District Kohistan (Upper)", as part of Local Area Development Programme.

The Employer invites sealed Quotation from eligible firms for the "Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Solar System for School Labs in District Kohistan (Upper)" which is to be completed in 120 days. The Request for Quotation (RFQ) documents may be obtained by the interested firms free of cost from any the following offices during office hours upto 31.05.2022.

- Office of the Project Director Dasu Hydropower Project WAPDA, Dasu, District Kohistan.
 Tel: 0998-407007 E-Mail: dasuhppsite@gmail.com
- 2. Camp Office of the Project Director Dasu Hydropower Project WAPDA, 5th Floor, Al-Malik Plaza, Davis Road, Lahore.

Tel: 042-99202676 E-mail: dasuhpp@yahoo.com

3. Camp Office of the Project Director, Dasu Hydropower Project - WAPDA, Club Road, Near Kashmir Chowk, G-5 Islamabad Tel: 051-9217900

Sealed quotation will be received in the office of **General Manager/Project Director Dasu Hydropower Project, WAPDA Dasu, District Upper Kohistan, KPK** on 01.06.2022 at 1130 hours and must be accompanied by a Bid Security in an amount not less than **PKR 400,000/-** in the form of unconditional Bank Guarantee issued by a Scheduled Bank in Pakistan. Quotations will be opened at 1200 hours on the same date in the presence of bidder/representative of bidders who wish to be there to witness the opening.

Project Director

Dasu Hydropower Project, WAPDA

Dasu, District Kohistan, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

PRD(L)/WAPDA/489(2021-22)